## Association of Indian Universities Research Division

## AIU Invites Proposals for Collaboration for organizing ANVESHAN- Student Research Conventions -2021-22

Association of Indian Universities organizes *Anveshan*-Student Research Convention every year to identify and nurture the young talents and budding researchers in the Indian Universities. In these Conventions, Innovative Research Projects are invited from the Students (Undergraduate to Ph. D level), and assessed by a group of experts of the field on a well laid criteria. The best Research Projects are conferred with certificates and awards. The Projects are invited from the disciplines of Basic Sciences & Applied Sciences, Engineering and Technology, Agriculture and allied fields, Health Sciences and allied fields, Social Sciences; Humanities; Commerce; Business Management; and Law. The Conventions are to be held at two levels i.e. **Zonal and National**. The duration of each convention is of **two days**. These events are to be conducted in the current Financial Year i.e. before March 31, 2022.

AIU invites proposals from member universities/institutions for hosting these Conventions in Five Zones - East, West, North South, Central and One National Level Convention. Interested Member universities/institutions may send their Expression of Interest (EoI) along with proposal duly endorsed by the Head of the Institutions to AIU at the address given bellow:

Dr Amarendra Pani Joint Director & Head Association of Indian Universities AIU House, 16 Comd. Indrajit Gupta Marg New Delhi – 110 002 E-mail: researchaiu@gmail.com

The proposals are required to be submitted latest by October 20, 2021. The Event will be finalized on mutually convenient dates and terms and conditions laid down by AIU. For any further query please contact on: 011-23230059, Extn-202/209, E-mail: researchaiu@gmail.com. The details can also be downloaded from AIU Website: www.aiu.ac.in

N.B.: AIU is not a Funding Organization. All these events are AIU activities for which Collaboration from member institutions are solicited. Primarily, the events will be conducted under the banner of AIU. The details of terms and conditions will be communicated on selection of the Proposal. In case of the events to be organized in physical/ conventional mode, a token financial support will be provided by AIU.

Proposal must be sent to AIU with the Approval /Endorsement of Vice Chancellor/Head of the Institution.